salaries of certain elected officials for the Payroll Calendar Year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF COLUMBUS, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I 

The salary of each of the nine (9) Members of the Columbus Common Council shall be set at seventeen 
thousand five-hundred eighty-six dollars ($17,586) paid bi-weekly for the Payroll Calendar Year.  

SECTION II 

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage for the Payroll Calendar Year.  
Taxpayers appearing at such meetings shall have a right to be heard thereon.

[...]

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Columbus, Indiana, desires to set forth the 
salaries of certain elected officials for the Payroll Calendar Year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF COLUMBUS, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I 

The salary of the Mayor of the City of Columbus shall be set at one-hundred twenty-one thousand five-
hundred and ten dollars ($121,510) paid bi-weekly for the Payroll Calendar Year. 

SECTION II 

The salary of the Clerk of the City of Columbus shall be set at eighty thousand seven-hundred and forty-
seven dollars ($80,747) paid bi-weekly for the Payroll Calendar Year.  

SECTION III 

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage for the Payroll Calendar Year.  
Taxpayers appearing at such meetings shall have a right to be heard thereon.